Smetanova ulica 17
2000 Maribor, Slovenija
The Senate of the University of Maribor has on its 14th regular session on 24 November 2020 adopted a decision
No. 030/2020/78/515-MP confirming the Open Access Policy for Research Infrastructure at the University of
Maribor.
Open Access Policy for Research Infrastructure at the University of Maribor
1. Definition
Research infrastructure1 of the Faculty of Civil Engineering, Transportation Engineering and

Purchase
year
Purchase value
Source of
(co)financing
FGPA.2003.1. FGPA
ZWICK ELECTRONIC APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING MECHANICAL
PROPERTIES OF MATERIALS
Measurements of mechanical properties of materials. Lubej Samo 2003 81.781,74 €      1
FGPA.2003.2. FGPA HBM MGCPLUS MEASURING SYSTEM
Measurements of displacements using inductive displacemet transducers (4
channels), measurements with voltage sensors (8 channels), strain
measurements -1/4, 1/2 and full Wheatston Bridge (32 channels), maximum
sampling frequency 2400Hz.
Štrukelj Andrej 2003 24.859,90 €      6
FGPA.2005.1. FGPA CHAMBER FOR TESTING CONSTRUCTION SAMPLES WITH AIR CONDITIONING Testing concrete samples on frostiness. Lubej Samo 2005 41.295,98 €      6
FGPA.2005.2. FGPA CONTROL SYSTEM FOR HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 100 KN Mechanical testing of structures. Lubej Samo 2005 27.176,41 €      6
FGPA.2005.3. FGPA UNIAXIAL DEVICE WITH ACCESSORIES 7KN
A "Uniaxial test" of the soil sample is carried out with the apparatus. The test
serves to determine the compressive strength of the soil sample.
Žlender Bojan 2005 8.136,65 €        6
FGPA.2005.4. FGPA LCR HITESTER UEI The equipment is used to measure dieletric spectra of materials. Korošak Dean 2005 6.184,64 €        6
FGPA.2006.1. FGPA
PNEUMATIC SPEED AND TRAFFIC METER METROCOUNT 5600 PLUS, WITH
CASE - 6 PCS.
The MetroCount Vehicle Classifier System combines state-of-the-art traffic
logging hardware with powerful, yet easy-to-use software. MetroCount
offers a comprehensive solution to all traffic monitoring issues, from routine
statistics to the most complex traffic management problems. We have 4 sets
of equipment.
Renčelj Marko 2006 8.932,01 €        6
FGPA.2006.2. FGPA HYPER PRO-GEODETIC EQUIPMENT
Equipment for GNSS measurements with high accuracy. With this set a base-
rover mathod can be used.
Kamnik Rok 2006 8.391,88 €        6
FGPA.2006.3. FGPA HYDRAULIC POWER PACK "TELEM" Mechanical testing of structures Lubej Samo 2006 7.647,30 €        6
FGPA.2007.1. FGPA ULTRASONIC FLOW METER ADCP WH RIO GRANDE 1200KHZ
Device for measuring the river flows and suspended sediments
concentrations in the river stream. Workhorse Rio Grande is an accurate,
rapid discharge measurement system designed to operate from a moving
boat. The Rio Grande can be used for a wide range of river conditions, from
as shallow as 30 cm streams to large rivers and tidal estuaries. Frequency:
1200kHz Profiling Range: 0.3m - 21m
Nekrep Perc Matjaž 2007 33.866,32 €      6
FGPA.2007.2. FGPA GPS GLONASS L1+L2 LEGASCY-E PLUS
Receiver for GNSS measurements with high accuracy with the use of CR-3
choke ring antenna. Used for 3D measurements of the point position.
Kamnik Rok 2007 18.634,82 €      6
FGPA.2007.3. FGPA UNIVERSAL PROCTOR 10,15,25
The "Proctor test" of the soil sample is carried out with the apparatus. The
test serves to determine the optimum moisture content of the soil sample.
Žlender Bojan 2007 15.163,43 €      6
FGPA.2007.4. FGPA
APPARATUS FOR MEASURMENTS ACCORDING TO EN 12617/4 WITH DIGITAL
READOUT
Measuring the shrinkage and swelling of concrete. Lubej Samo 2007 7.092,36 €        6
FGPA.2008.1. FGPA SEISMOGRAPH MINIMAT PLUS Vibration measurements. Lubej Samo 2008 9.226,72 €        6
FGPA.2008.2. FGPA SEISMOGRAPH MINIMAT PLUS - 4 CHANNEL Vibration measurements. Lubej Samo 2008 5.935,09 €        6
FGPA.2008.3. FGPA MEASURING DEVICE KEI 2611 The equipment is used to measure dieletric spectra of materials. Korošak Dean 2008 5.379,26 €        6
FGPA.2009.1. FGPA CAMERA FOR OLYMPUS MICROSCOPE Structure control of materials Ivanič Andrej 2009 17.610,13 €      6
FGPA.2009.2. FGPA OLYMPUS SZX 16 MICROSCOPE Structure control of materials. Ivanič Andrej 2009 11.326,52 €      6
FGPA.2009.3. FGPA WATER SORPTION METER WP4-T Determination of water sorption in soil samples. Žlender Bojan 2009 6.171,66 €        6
FGPA.2009.4. FGPA MOTORIZED FOCUS UNIT SZX-FOA 2 FOR OLYMPUS SZX 16 MICROSCOPE Structure control of materials. Ivanič Andrej 2009 5.897,98 €        6
FGPA.2011.1. FGPA CAMERA FLIR SYSTEM AB T335 Thermography. Lubej Samo 2011 7.442,82 €        6
FGPA.2013.1. FGPA DIRECT SHEAR APPARATUS, BS 1377
A "Direct shear test" of the soil sample is carried out with the apparatus. The
test serves to determine the shear strength of the soil sample.
Žlender Bojan 2013 8.841,49 €        6
FGPA.2013.2. FGPA COUNTER QTT NC 200TM - TRAFFIC ANALYZER (MAGNETIC) - 2PCS. Traffic analyzer QTT NC. Renčelj Marko 2013 5.948,50 €        6
Appendix 1
FGPA.2013.3. FGPA
TRAFFIC ANALYZER QTT NC 200TM, WITH INTERFACE, HDM PROGRAMME,
ASPHALT PACKAGE

Universal measurement amplifier with 8 independent channels, each with 0
to 19.2kHz sampling frequency. Each channel allows a connection of all types
of sensors with analog output. One channel is able to use CAN2.0
communication protocol.
Štrukelj Andrej 2015 7.940,17 €        6
FGPA.2015.9. FGPA MEASUREMENT AMPLIFIER QUANTUMX, MX1615 16-CHANNEL
Measurement amplifier for strain measurements using strain gages (1/4, 1/2
or full Wheatstone bridge) and for measurements with strain gage based
sensors. It has 16 independent channels with a sampling frequency of 0 to
19.2kHz each.
Štrukelj Andrej 2015 6.629,29 €        6
FGPA.2016.1. FGPA DIRECT SHEAR APPARATUS - ELE
A "Direct shear test" of the soil sample is carried out with the apparatus. The
test serves to determine the shear strength of the soil sample.
Žlender Bojan 2016 5.440,50 €        6
FGPA.2017.1. FGPA CONCRETE STRENGTH MEASURING SYSTEM (RENEWAL, UPGRADE) Equipment for concrete strength measurement. Lubej Samo 2017 23.566,53 €      6
FGPA.2018.1. FGPA
MEASURING SYSTEM, 16-CHANNEL, WITH CLOCKS FOR MEASURING SLIDE
MOVEMENT (14 CLOCKS)
The measuring system serves as a support for carrying out an investigation,

FGPA.2019.4. FGPA KIO RTLS STARTER WITH EQUIPMENT
The equipment is intended for positioning (recording the traveled path of the
observed object) within a range of 50m x 50m without GPS signal with an
accuracy of 1cm to 3cm.
Štrukelj Andrej 2019 7.012,85 €        12
FGPA.2019.5. FGPA
ARBORSONIC3D TOMOGRAPH (WITH ACOUSTIC ROOT DETECTOR
EXTENSION)
Arborsonic3D tomography is a device for acoustic tomography of trees and
timber elements. With the help of 20 SD02 Piezo transducers, the velocity of
sound through different parts of the wooden cross section is measured.
Possible wood decay can be detected on the basis of the measured velocity.
The device offers the possibility to display a 3D map of the sound velocity in
the studied tree/timber element.
Premrov Miroslav 2019 14.771,80 €      6
FGPA.2020.1. FGPA PRECISION SOUND ANALYSER Measurement and analysis of sound and vibration Pinterič Marko 2020 13.023,42 €      6
FGPA.2020.2. FGPA 3D SCANNER, LEICA RTC 360 LT, laser
The Leica RTC360 LT laser scanner captures spatial data with laser scanning
technology at 106 points/s. It digitizes the surrounding area into a
photorealistic point cloud in the 360° (horizontal) × 300° (vertical) range and
also combines scans from different scanning positions. Measuring range:
0.5 m – 130 m; Length measurement accuracy: 1 mm + 10 ppm.
Štrukelj Andrej / Pučko 2020 50.356,10 €      6
FGPA.2020.3. FGPA HELMET WITH HOLOLENS 2 (TRIMBLE XR10) Implementation of mixed reality in constructio Pučko Zoran 2020 5.514,90 €        6
FGPA.2022.1. FGPA tachymeter GEOMAX ZOOM 75 with equipment (prism, tablet), Kamnik Rok 2022 14.865,79 €      6
FGPA.2022.2. FGPA driving SIMULATOR with equipment Gruden Chiara 2022 69.867,57 €      6